Treasury then take actions over the course of the year to work towards these desired Iberdrola ratios. Actions to be carried
out over the course of a year may include obtaining new sources of financing (at a fixed, floating or indexed rate) and/or
utilising interest rate derivatives. The table below shows the debt structure of the company.

2020 2019

£m £m

Fixed rate 638.2 637.9

Variable rate 575.5 511.2

1,213.7 1,149.1

The company’s borrowings are held at amortised cost. The reference interest rates for the floating rate borrowings are
London Inter-Bank Offer Rate (“LIBOR”) and Bank of England Base Rate (“Base”).

The variable rate debt consists of £510.0 million (2019 £200.0 million) LIBOR debt and a £65.5 million (2019 £311.2 million)
loan linked to Base.

SP DISTRIBUTION PLC
NOTES TO ACCOUNTS continued
31 March 2020

49

7   FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS continued
(b) Financial risk management continued
B.  TREASURY RISK continued
B2 TREASURY MARKET RISK MANAGEMENT continued
B2.2 SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS ON INTEREST RATE CHANGES
The table below illustrates the impact on the annual interest rate charge considering various rate changes. The analysis
assumes all other factors remain constant.

Debt category Interest rate

Change

in rate

+ 0.25% 1.3 0.5

+ 0.50% 2.6 1.0

- 0.25% (1.3) (0.5)

- 0.50% (2.6) (1.0)

Short-term variable rate debt Base + 0.25% 0.2 0.8

+ 0.50% 0.3 1.6

- 0.25% (0.2) (0.8)

- 0.50% (0.3) (1.6)

LIBOR debt LIBOR

Impact on

interest rate

charges in 2020

£m

Impact on

interest rate

charges in 2019

£m

8 SHARE CAPITAL

2020 2019

£m £m

Allotted, called up and fully paid shares:

 300,000,000 ordinary shares of £1 each (2019 300,000,000) 300.0 300.0

(a)  Holders of these ordinary shares are entitled to dividends as declared from time to time; amounts on the capitalisation of profits and reserves; and
notice and attendance at general meetings of the company, with every member entitled to one vote on a show of hands and on a poll one vote for
every share held.

9 ANALYSIS OF MOVEMENTS IN EQUITY ATTRIBUTABLE TO EQUITY HOLDER OF SP DISTRIBUTION PLC

Share

capital

Retained

earnings
(Note (a)) Total

£m £m £m

At 1 April 2018 300.0 601.7 901.7

Profit for the year attributable to equity holder of SP Distribution plc - 117.0 117.0